
Year New 
Clubs

New
Members

Charter
Members

Reinstate
Members

Transfer
Members

Total
Member
Added

Dropped 
Clubs

Total 
Members 
Dropped

As of November 2025 Cumulative

Gain/
Loss

Members

Gain/
Loss
Clubs

District 418

2021-2022  7  290  191  12  0  493 278  215 61

2022-2023  4  184  119  20  4  327 331 -4 31

2023-2024  3  215  83  15  5  318 259  59 12

2024-2025  7  168  157  37  3  365 249  116 70

2025-2026  0  59  1  1  4  65 60  5 00

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

New Clubs Dropped Clubs Gain/Loss Clubs

Clubs

 4 Average  3  183  110  17  3  314  781 235
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New Members 90.8%

Charter Members 1.5%
Reinstate Members 1.5%

Transfer members 6.2%

Total: 100.0%

Membership Composition
  November 2025 Cumulative

40.84%

Female

58.95%

Male

0.21%

PreferNotToAnswer

Female 40.84%
Male 58.95%

PreferNotToAnswer 0.21%

NonBinary 0.00%

Total: 100.00%

Gender Composition
November 2025 Cumulative
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